## COUPEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 204 Island County, Washington July 9, 2018 Resolution 2018-12

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Directors of Coupeville School District No. 204, Island County, Washington, designating Steve King, Superintendent, as the District Claims Agent.

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the provisions of RCW 4.96.020 the governing body of each local governmental entity shall appoint an agent to receive any claim for damages made under Chapter 4.96 RCW; and

**WHEREAS**, all claims for damages against a local governmental entity, or against any local governmental entity's officers, employees, or volunteers, Interim in such capacity, shall be presented to the agent within the applicable period of limitations within which an action must be commenced.

**NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED** by the Board of Directors of Coupeville School District No. 204, Island County, Washington, to appoint the below listed agent to receive any claims for damages made under Chapter 4.96 RCW, effective July 2, 2018:

Agent Appointed:	Steve King, Superintendent
Office Address:	501 S. Main Street, Coupeville, WA 98239
Business Hours:	7:30 AM to 4:30PM

The foregoing resolution was adopted on the 9<sup>th</sup> day of July 2018, at a special meeting of the Board of Directors of the Coupeville School District and duly authenticated by the following signatures of the directors voting in favor thereof.

 Board President
 Board Vice President

 Director
 Director

 Director
 ATTEST:

 Superintendent

Secretary to the Board of Directors